



Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos
Clay Street Water Main Replacement
May 22, 2024

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC
Findlay, OH

Fenson Contracting, LLC
Fort Jennings, OH

All Purpose Contracting, Inc.
Delphos, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,347.12	\$1,347.12	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,634.33	\$8,634.33	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	18	\$11.00	\$198.00	\$6.40	\$115.20	\$12.25	\$220.50	\$15.00	\$270.00	
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	4	\$6.00	\$24.00	\$9.44	\$37.76	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	
5	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	2160	\$2.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.97	\$4,255.20	\$1.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.50	\$3,240.00	
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.07	\$1,450.70	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
7	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$173.93	\$695.72	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	176	\$40.00	\$7,040.00	\$35.23	\$6,200.48	\$32.25	\$5,676.00	\$50.00	\$8,800.00	
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	17	\$12.00	\$204.00	\$5.81	\$98.77	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$6.00	\$102.00	
10	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	20	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$344.01	\$6,880.20	\$426.00	\$8,520.00	\$530.00	\$10,600.00	
11	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$490.41	\$5,884.92	\$472.00	\$5,664.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	
12	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	38	\$135.00	\$5,130.00	\$129.96	\$4,938.48	\$126.00	\$4,788.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	
13	607	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	FT.	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$63.15	\$5,052.00	\$72.50	\$5,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	
14	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	2160	\$10.00	\$21,600.00	\$8.60	\$18,576.00	\$10.25	\$22,140.00	\$10.00	\$21,600.00	
15	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.02	\$2,404.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	
16	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	22	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$80.01	\$1,760.22	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$11.61	\$580.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
18	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.05	\$252.50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
19	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.57	\$778.50	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	
20	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.02	\$601.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
21	611	CATCH BASIN REPLACED IN KIND	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,392.12	\$9,568.48	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.62	\$1,450.62	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,189.06	\$2,189.06	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
24	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$72.53	\$217.59	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
25	638	1" PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	292	\$35.00	\$10,220.00	\$47.72	\$13,934.24	\$51.25	\$14,965.00	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	
26	638	2" PUBLIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	65	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$59.44	\$3,863.60	\$36.50	\$2,372.50	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	
27	638	4" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$273.64	\$3,283.68	\$241.00	\$2,892.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	
28	638	6" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	109	\$70.00	\$7,630.00	\$155.49	\$16,948.41	\$129.00	\$14,061.00	\$310.00	\$33,790.00	
29	638	8" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	131	\$90.00	\$11,790.00	\$146.95	\$19,250.45	\$134.00	\$17,554.00	\$205.00	\$26,855.00	
30	638	12" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1119	\$165.00	\$184,635.00	\$116.02	\$129,826.38	\$116.50	\$130,363.50	\$105.00	\$117,495.00	
31	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,047.11	\$8,188.44	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	
32	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,756.99	\$2,756.99	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	
33	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,793.50	\$28,761.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$30,300.00	
34	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,861.04	\$20,583.12	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$8,750.00	\$26,250.00	
35	638	TYPE 2 MODIFIED CUT & PLUG	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$707.77	\$5,662.16	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	
36	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,450.75	\$14,507.50	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	
37	638	12x12 TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,141.17	\$9,141.17	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	
38	638	8" LINE-STOP DISCONNECT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,770.56	\$6,770.56	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
39	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$294.19	\$588.38	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
40	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.08	\$3,816.00	\$17.50	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2500	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.31	\$13,275.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	
42	690	SPECIAL - BOLLARD	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$983.35	\$3,933.40	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	
43	690	SPECIAL - CASING PIPE AND WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE	FT.	189	\$700.00	\$132,300.00	\$500.48	\$94,590.72	\$575.00	\$108,675.00	\$620.00	\$117,180.00	
44	WAN	RAILROAD ASSOCIATED COST FOR FLAGMAN & OTHER UNKNOWNNS	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
45	SPEC	FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT	FT.	172	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$12.76	\$2,194.72	\$12.00	\$2,064.00	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	
46	SPEC	8" METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$49,795.02	\$49,795.02	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	
TOTAL						\$598,381.00		\$547,640.29	*2	\$561,424.50	*2	\$626,532.00	*2

*1 Total given was \$1,442.40

*1 Total given was \$3,240.00

*1 Total given was \$12,400.00

*2 Total given was \$546,678.69

*2 Total given was \$559,264.50

*2 Total given was \$624,932.00